
Page 1 to 12

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000441-2023 

Contract

IT Infrastructure 2022

LOCALA Community Partnerships CIC

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-000441

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0333e1  

Published 6 January 2023, 4:08pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

LOCALA Community Partnerships CIC

Beckside Court

BATLEY

WF17 5PW

Contact

Katy Cooney

Email

katy.cooney@locala.org.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000441-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000441-2023
mailto:katy.cooney@locala.org.uk


Page 2 to 12

Region code

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.locala.org.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.locala.org.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.locala.org.uk
https://www.locala.org.uk


Page 3 to 12

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

IT Infrastructure 2022

Reference number

LOC438

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Locala has entered the final year of its current IT managed service agreement and therefore
seeks to procure services from suppliers with demonstrable experience of providing similar
to organisations

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £10,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 2 - Network Management Services

Lot No



Page 4 to 12

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

32424000 - Network infrastructure

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 2 - Network Management Services

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 54

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 36 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 3 - Security Operations Centre

Lot No

3



Page 5 to 12

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

32420000 - Network equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 3 - Security Operations Centre

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 54

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 36 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 4 - Cloud Management Print Services

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 6 to 12

79521000 - Photocopying services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 4 - Cloud Management Print Services

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 54

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 36 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 1 1st 2nd 3rd line support

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

32424000 - Network infrastructure



Page 7 to 12

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of 1st, 2nd and 3rd line IT support.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 54

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 36 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 8 to 12

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-011588

/Notice/011588-2022


Page 9 to 12

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 September 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Daisy Corporate Services Trading LTD

Nelson

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £465,000

Lowest offer: £464,999 / Highest offer: £465,000 taken into consideration



Page 10 to 12

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 September 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Apogee Corporation Ltd

Kent

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £162,000

Lowest offer: £161,999 / Highest offer: £162,000 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract



Page 11 to 12

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 September 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

risual Ltd

Stafford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG2 - Shropshire and Staffordshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £3,277,000

Lowest offer: £3,276,999 / Highest offer: £3,277,000 taken into consideration



Page 12 to 12

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

No tenders or requests to participate were received or all were rejected

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS England

1st Floor, Quarry House, Quarry Hill

Leeds

LS2 7UE

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.england.nhs.uk//

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.england.nhs.uk//
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-15T10:45:42+0100
	TCPDF




